GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4950
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012

JNPT CONTAINER TERMINAL
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Shipping projects under implementation in various ports during the last two years alongwith the status of each project;

(b) whether the Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust (JNPT) has signed any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with private sector
consortium for the development of Phase-I of the fourth container terminal;

(c) if so, the details in this regard;
(d) the details of the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred therein; and

(e) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): In the year 2010-11 and 2011-12, nine and three projects respectively under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode have been
awarded at various ports in the country. In addition to these, 13 and 5 projects during the year 2010-11 and 2011-12 have also been
awarded under National Maritime Development Programme (NMDP) at various Major Ports. The details are given at Annexure-l and |l
respectively.

(b) & (c): Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust (JNPT) has issued Letter of Award (LOA) for the project of "Development of 4th Container
Terminal at JN Ports on Design, Build, Finance, Operate, Transfer basis" to the consortium led by PSA Mumbai Investments Pte. Ltd.

(d): The details of the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred for the project are as under:-

Phase-I Estimated cost - Rs. 4100 crore.
Phase-II Estimated cost - Rs. 2600 crore.

(e): Phase-I of the project is likely to be completed in three years from the date of Award of Concession and the full project is to be
completed in eight years.
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